

U. S. Army Human Resources Command 200 Stovall Street Alexandria, VA 22332

Media contact: Public Affairs (703) 325-8499 HRCPAO@conus.army.mil

For Immediate Release:

May 26, 2010

MEDIA ADVISORY

U.S. Army Human Resources Command cases its colors June 16 Command relocates to Fort Knox, Kentucky

Media are invited to attend the U.S. Army Human Resources Command (HRC) "Casing of the Colors" ceremony on June 16 at its headquarters located at 200 Stovall Street, Alexandria, Va.

Media representatives are asked to confirm attendance no later than June 14 by contacting HRC Public Affairs at 703-325-8499 or <u>HRCPAO@conus.army.mil</u>. Media will be unable to access the secure facility or to bring in cameras unless they have confirmed attendance in advance.

In accordance with the recommendations of the 2005 Base Realignment and Closure Commission (BRAC), U.S. Army Human Resources Command (HRC) is relocating operations from Alexandria, Va.; Indianapolis, Ind.; and St. Louis, Mo. to the new Human Resource Center of Excellence at Fort Knox, Ky.

The casing of the colors is an Army tradition symbolizing the movement of an organization to a new area of operation. HRC's distinctive flag, or "colors," will be furled or "cased" in a protective sheath for transport to the Human Resource Center of Excellence. HRC will uncase its colors June 25 at its new home.

For more information about U.S. Army Human Resources Command, visit www.hrc.army.mil

###